PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | |
|-------------------------------|---|--|
| II NIVITIBE CECCINIVE AVNICE. | Corrective Assignment to correct the address of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 030112 Frame 0611. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment. | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC | 01/14/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INGURAN, LLC | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 22575 State Highway 6 South | |
| City: | Navasota | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 77868 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13762003 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9368703115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

936-870-3960 Phone:

Email: patents@sexingtechnologies.com

Correspondent Name: Cindee R. Ewell Address Line 1: Inguran, LLC

22575 State Highway 6 South Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Navasota, TEXAS 77868

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | I-2 (US) CONT 9 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Cindee R. Ewell |
| Signature: | /Cindee R. Ewell/ |
| Date: | 08/23/2013 |

REEL: 031076 FRAME: 0426

PATENT

Total Attachments: 7

source=CorrectiveAssignmentDocs#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignmentDocs#page2.tif source=CorrectiveAssignmentDocs#page3.tif source=CorrectiveAssignmentDocs#page4.tif source=CorrectiveAssignmentDocs#page5.tif source=CorrectiveAssignmentDocs#page6.tif source=CorrectiveAssignmentDocs#page7.tif

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Monsanto Technology LLC | 01/14/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INGURAN, LLC | |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Ryan Christensen | |
| Internal Address: | 22575 State Highway 6 South | |
| City: | Navasota | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 77868 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 13762003 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9368703115 **Phone**: 936.870.3960

Email: patents@sexingtechnologies.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ryan Christensen Address Line 1: INGURAN, LLC

Address Line 2: 22575 State Highway 6 South Address Line 4: Navasota, TEXAS 77868

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1-2 (US) CONT 9

Assignment Page 2 of 2

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ryan Christensen |
|---|--------------------|
| Signature: | /Ryan Christensen/ |
| Date: 03/29/2013 | |
| Total Attachments: 5 source=Monsanto Assnmt - Inguran (pct)#page1.tif | |

source=Monsanto Assnmt - Inguran (pct)#page1.tif source=Monsanto Assnmt - Inguran (pct)#page2.tif source=Monsanto Assnmt - Inguran (pct)#page3.tif source=Monsanto Assnmt - Inguran (pct)#page4.tif source=Monsanto Assnmt - Inguran (pct)#page5.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT2332604 Receipt Date: 03/29/2013

Fee Amount: \$40

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Monsanto Technology LLC ("MONSANTO"), a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63167 is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent applications and the inventions disclosed therein listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Inguran, LLC ("INGURAN"), a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware with its principal place of business at 22575 South Highway 6 South, Navasota, Texas 77868, is desirous of acquiring said right, title, and interest of MONSANTO;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged by MONSANTO:

- INGURAN, its successors and assigns, all of MONSANTO's right, title and interest in and throughout the world in and to the Applications listed on Exhibit A, including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications based in whole or in part on any and all inventions disclosed therein, and any and all patents which have been or may be granted on any of the Applications or on said inventions or any part thereof ("Patents"). This assignment to INGURAN expressly includes MONSANTO's full right to sue for and recover all damages recoverable from past infringement of the Applications and the Patents, all of which is to be held and enjoyed by INGURAN, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by MONSANTO had no assignment of the Applications and Patents been made;
 - 2. MONSANTO hereby agrees for itself, its parent, subsidiaries, affiliates, successors and assigns, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue

1

or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by INGURAN, its successors or assigns fully to secure to INGURAN its interest as aforesaid in and to the Patents and the Applications or any part thereof.

3. MONSANTO hereby warrants and represents for itself, its parent, subsidiaries affiliates, successors and assigns that: (i) MONSANTO has not granted to any third party any exclusive or non-exclusive right or license to practice or use the inventions embodied in the Applications or Patents; (ii) prior to the execution of this Agreement MONSANTO has not sold, conveyed, transferred, assigned (by operation of law or otherwise), pledged or otherwise encumbered any of the Applications or Patents; and (iii) MONSANTO has not executed any instrument or entered into any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MONSANTO and INGURAN have caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized representative on the date shown below.

Monsanto Technology LLC

By:

| JOSEPH A. SCHAPER |
| Intellecte Al Proporty Counselve (Title)

| JANUARY 16, 2008 (Date)

By: Name (Name)

(Name)

(Title)

(Date)

2

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS |))) |
|--|---|
| Technology LLC, described herein Monsanto Technology LLC, and add so as his/her free act and deed. | nown to be the authorized representative of Monsanto and who executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of eknowledged that he/she is authorized to execute same and |
| IN TESTIMONY WHERE above written. | OF, I have hereby set my hand and seal the date and year last |
| | Carl D. Stemule |
| CAROL D. STEMMLER | Notary Public |
| Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri, St Louis County | 0 11 2000 |
| Commission # 05403296 | My Commission Expires: |
| My Commission Expires Jul 16, 2009 | ' |
| UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF <u>Texas</u> COUNTY OF <u>Grimes</u> | _) |
| On this 30 day of Janu | aury, 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally |
| 1 1 Itame | known to be the authorized representative of ingular LDC, |
| | d the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Inguran LLC, and rized to execute same and did so as his/her free act and deed. |
| | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHERE | EOF, I have hereby set my hand and seal the date and year last |
| above written. | Motary Public |
| | Notary Public |
| ADRIENNE C. CASTILLO Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires June 06, 2011 | My Commission Expires: |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT EXHIBIT A

| Application # | Filing Date |
|---------------|--|
| 60/458607 | 03-28-2003 |
| 10/812351 | 03-29-2004 |
| 60/458731 | 03-28-2003 |
| 60/590769 | 07-23-2004 |
| 10/811593 | 03-29-2004 |
| 60/557441 | 03-29-2004 |
| | 03-29-2005 |
| | 03-29-2004 |
| | 03-29-2005 |
| | 07-22-2004 |
| | 07-22-2005 |
| | 09-29-2004 |
| | 10-13-2004 |
| | 03-29-2005 |
| | 60/458607 10/812351 60/458731 60/590769 |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT EXHIBIT A

| Country | Application # | Filing Date |
|---------|-------------------|-------------|
| WO | PCT/US04/09646 | 03-29-2004 |
| WO | PCT/US04/09903 | 03-29-2004 |
| WO | PCT/US2005/010598 | 03-29-2005 |
| WO | PCT/US2005/010481 | 03-29-2005 |
| WO | PCT/US2005/026269 | 07-22-2005 |
| wo | PCT/US2005/010599 | 03-29-2005 |

RECORDED: 08/23/2013